

Khon Kaen University Announcement (No. 569/2568)

Subject: Election Results for the University Council Member Full-Time Lecturer Category (Replacement for a Vacant Position)

Pursuant to Khon Kaen University Order No. 896/2568, dated January 24, 2025, regarding the Appointment of the Election Committee for the University Council Member Full-Time Lecturer Category (Replacement for a Vacant Position), the Election Committee has conducted the election in accordance with the Khon Kaen University Regulations on the Election of University Council Members Full-Time Lecturer Category and University Staff Category B.E. 2559, and all relevant announcements.

By the authority vested under Article 12 of the aforementioned regulations, Mr.Maitree Pakarasang, a university staff member holding the position of Associate Professor, Faculty of Associated Medical Sciences, is hereby declared elected as a University Council Member Full-Time Lecturer Category (Replacement for a Vacant Position).

The elected individual shall assume office alongside the Khon Kaen University Council Chairman and other University Council Members (28th Term).

This announcement is hereby made for general information.
Announced on 28 February 2025

(Associate Professor Charnchai Panthongviriyakul)
Acting President of Khon Kaen University